

**SECTION XVII**

**Listed For:23.8.2013**

**Court No.**

**Item No.**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.20742 OF 2012**

Burri Achuta Rama Rao

....Petitioner

**VERSUS**

Department of Posts, India & Ors.

....Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 5th July, 2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Issue notice on the petitioner's prayer for condonation of delay and also on the main special leave petition, returnable in ten weeks. Dasti, in addition, is permitted."

Accordingly show cause notice was issued to all the ten respondents through registered A.D. as well as dasti.

It is submitted that Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of all the respondents (copy included in the paper books).

The matter is listed before the Hn'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 14TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:Mr. Rabin Majumder, Advocate  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR